

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 56/2019 in C.A. No. 12080/2016

JIVANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURISINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 72/2019 in C.A. No. 12089/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60099/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14117/2022
IA No. 14117/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 67/2019 in C.A. No. 12099/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60146/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14097/2022
IA No. 14097/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60146/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 59/2019 in C.A. No. 12085/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60247/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13913/2022
IA No. 13913/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60247/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 65/2019 in C.A. No. 12096/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60193/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14083/2022
IA No. 14083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60193/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 68/2019 in C.A. No. 12101/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60155/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14099/2022
IA No. 14099/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60155/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2019 in C.A. No. 12083/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60254/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13911/2022
IA No. 13911/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60254/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 61/2019 in C.A. No. 12088/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60221/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14054/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 149043/2022
IA No. 149043/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 14054/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60221/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 60/2019 in C.A. No. 12087/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60238/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14045/2022
IA No. 14045/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60238/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 66/2019 in C.A. No. 12098/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60160/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14095/2022
IA No. 14095/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60160/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 71/2019 in C.A. No. 12107/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60107/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14108/2022
IA No. 14108/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 70/2019 in C.A. No. 12106/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60112/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14106/2022
IA No. 14106/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60112/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 69/2019 in C.A. No. 12103/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60135/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14101/2022
IA No. 14101/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60135/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 57/2019 in C.A. No. 12082/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60273/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13904/2022
IA No. 13904/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60273/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 62/2019 in C.A. No. 12092/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60279/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14089/2022
IA No. 14089/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 63/2019 in C.A. No. 12093/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60214/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14087/2022
IA No. 14087/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60214/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2019 in C.A. No. 12094/2016 (IV-C)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60205/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14085/2022
IA No. 14085/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60205/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.
Ms. Silpi S Swain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.10.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)