

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 56 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12080 OF 2016

JIVANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURISINGH & ORS.

...Respondent(s)/
Alleged Contemnor(s)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 72 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12089 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 67 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12099 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 59 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12085 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 65 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12096 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 68 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12101 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 58 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12083 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 61 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12088 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 60 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12087 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 66 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12098 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 71 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12107 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 70 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12106 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 69 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12103 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 57 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12082 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 62 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12092 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 63 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12093 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 64 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12094 OF 2016

O R D E R

1. Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heir(s) of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No. 61 of 2019 is allowed.

2. Heard Mr. Dushyant Parashar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) and Mr. Sai Shashank V., learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors/respondents.

3. We are of the opinion that there is no deliberate disobedience of the order dated 14.12.2016 passed by this Court. However, if the petitioners have any further claim, they are entitled to initiate such proceedings as may be permissible in law. The Court before which such proceedings are initiated will consider all arguments including those relating to the date from which the regularization should commence and dispose it of as per law.

4. With these observations, the Contempt Petitions stand closed.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ATUL S. CHANDURKAR]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 13, 2025

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 56/2019 in C.A. No. 12080/2016

JIVANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURISINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 72/2019 in C.A. No. 12089/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60099/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14117/2022
IA No. 14117/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60099/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 67/2019 in C.A. No. 12099/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60146/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14097/2022
IA No. 14097/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60146/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 59/2019 in C.A. No. 12085/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60247/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13913/2022
IA No. 13913/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60247/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 65/2019 in C.A. No. 12096/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60193/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14083/2022
IA No. 14083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60193/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 68/2019 in C.A. No. 12101/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60155/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14099/2022
IA No. 14099/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60155/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 58/2019 in C.A. No. 12083/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60254/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13911/2022
IA No. 13911/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60254/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 61/2019 in C.A. No. 12088/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60221/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14054/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 149043/2022
IA No. 149043/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 14054/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60221/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 60/2019 in C.A. No. 12087/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60238/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14045/2022
IA No. 14045/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60238/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 66/2019 in C.A. No. 12098/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60160/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14095/2022
IA No. 14095/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60160/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 71/2019 in C.A. No. 12107/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60107/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14108/2022
IA No. 14108/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 70/2019 in C.A. No. 12106/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60112/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14106/2022
IA No. 14106/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60112/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 69/2019 in C.A. No. 12103/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60135/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14101/2022
IA No. 14101/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60135/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 57/2019 in C.A. No. 12082/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60273/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13904/2022
IA No. 13904/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60273/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 62/2019 in C.A. No. 12092/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60279/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14089/2022
IA No. 14089/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 63/2019 in C.A. No. 12093/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60214/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14087/2022
IA No. 14087/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60214/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2019 in C.A. No. 12094/2016 (III)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60205/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 14085/2022
IA No. 14085/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60205/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G. (NP)
Mr. Sai Shashank V., Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heir(s) of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No. 61 of 2019 is allowed.
2. The Contempt Petitions are closed in terms of the Signed Order.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)